BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,
V.
PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

Respondent.

DOCKETS UE-220066 and
UG-220067 (Consolidated)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | have this day served the foregoing Confidentiality Agreements for Gloria
D. Smith, Edward Burgess, Ron Nelson, and Alex Pfeifer-Rosenblum on behalf of Sierra Club in
accordance with WAC 480-07-360(7) upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic
transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the

commission's master service list for this docket.
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Puget Sound Energy

Jon Piliaris
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jon.piliaris@pse.com
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David Steele
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Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc
Damon E. Xenopoulos
1025 Thomas Jefferson St,
NW STE 800 West
Washington, DC 20007
dex@smxblaw.com

Federal Executive Agencies

Rita M. Liotta

Department of the Navy

One Avenue of the Palms STE 161
San Francisco, CA 94130
rita.liotta@navy.mil

Walmart, Inc.

Vicki M. Baldwin
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Salt Lake City, UT 84111
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com

Alex Kronauer

2608 SE J St

Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
alex.kronauer@walmart.com
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Brent Coleman

Tyler Pepple

Bradley Mullins

Sommer Moser

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
blc@dvclaw.com
tcp@dvclaw.com
brmullins@mwanalytics.com
sjm@dvclaw.com

Lance Kaufman

2101 Fourth Avenue 1000
Seattle, WA 98121
lance@aegisinsight.com

The Energy Project
Shawn Collins
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Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

Simon ffitch
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Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

Yochanan Zakai
yzakai@smwlaw.com

Public Counsel

Lisa Gafken

Nina Suetake

Ann Paisner

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov
ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov



King County
Verna Bromley
verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov

Benjamin Mayer
ben.mayer@klgates.com

Coalition of Eastside Neighborhoods for
Sensible Energy

J Richard Aramburu

705 2" Ave STE 1300

Seattle, WA 98104
rick@aramburu-eutis.com

Microsoft Corporation

Tyler Pepple

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Sierra Club & Front and Centered
Jaimini Parekh

Earthjustice

810 Third Ave STE 610

Seattle, WA 98104
jparekh@earthjustice.org

NWEC

Jan Hasselman

Earthjustice

810 Third Ave STE 610
Seattle, WA 98104
jhasselman@earthjustice.org

Lauren McCloy

811 1st Ave STE 305
Seattle, WA 98104
lauren@nwenergy.org

Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc.
Damon E. Xenopoulos

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street
N.W. STE 800 West
Washington, DC 20007
dex@smxblaw.com

Puyallup Tribe of Indians

Lisa Anderson

3009 E Portland Ave

Tacoma, WA 98404
lisa.anderson@puyalluptribensn.gov

Nicholas Thomas

Ogden Murphy Wallace, PLLC
901 5th Avenue STE 3500
Seattle, WA 98164
nthomas@omwlaw.com

Dated at Oakland, CA, this 28" day of April, 2022.

/s/ Miriam Raffel-Smith

Miriam Raffel-Smith

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300

Oakland, CA 94612
miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org



